1
G
S
1
1
1
7

1
1
1
7
A
Packages & Pin Assignments
TO-252 SOT-223 SOT-89
Pin GS1117AD Pin GS1117AX Pin GS1117AY
1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ
2 VOUT 2 VOUT 2 VOUT
3 VIN 3 VIN 3 VIN
Ordering Information
GS1117A
TO-252 SOT-223 SOT-89 Output
GS1117ADF GS1117AXF GS1117AYF ADJ
GS1117AD12F GS1117AX12F GS1117AY12F 1.2V
GS1117AD15F GS1117AX15F GS1117AY15F 1.5V
GS1117AD18F GS1117AX18F GS1117AY18F 1.8V
GS1117AD25F GS1117AX25F GS1117AY25F 2.5V
GS1117AD33F GS1117AX33F GS1117AY33F 3.3V
GS1117AD50F GS1117AX50F GS1117AY50F 5.0V
Note:
*GS1117AXF, X means package type and F means Lead Free part.
*For other voltages, please contact factory.
*Adjustable Version does not need Voltage Code.